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SHRI M. SHANMUGAM: Sir, the BSNL provides more services in the rural areas, but the State Government and the Central Government are not paying off the dues of the BSNL. Is the Government taking action to clear the dues?

ÁÖß ¬ÖÖê¡Öêü ÃÖÓ•ÖμÖ ¿ÖÖ´Ö¸üÖ¾Ö: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖ ®Öê •ÖÖê ²ÖÖŸÖ ÛúÆüß Æüî, ¾ÖÆü

ÃÖÆüß Æüî… †³Öß Æü´ÖÖ¸üß •ÖÖê priority Æüî, ¾ÖÆü ¾ÖÆüÖÓ Ûêú •ÖÖê Ûú´ÖÔ“ÖÖ¸üß ÆüîÓ, ˆ®ÖÛúÖ ¾ÖêŸÖ®Ö ¤êü®Öê Ûúß Æüî

ŒμÖÖêÓ×Ûú BSNL Ûúß ÆüÖ»ÖŸÖ ÃÖÖ ȩ̂ü ÃÖ¤ü®Ö ÛúÖê ¯ÖŸÖÖ Æüî… ÝÖ¾Ö®ÖỐ ÖêÓ™ü ®Öê BSNL †Öî̧ ü MTNL Ûêú ×»Ö‹

•ÖÖê revival package ×¤üμÖÖ Æüî, ˆÃÖÃÖê ˆ®ÖÛúß ×Ã£Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖêÓ Ûúã”û ÃÖã¬ÖÖ¸ü †ÖμÖÖ Æüî ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ Æü´ÖÖ¸üß

¯ÖÆü»Öß priority ˆ®ÖÛúß ¯Öế ÖêÓ™ü Ûúß ¸üÆêüÝÖß…

SHRI M. SHANMUGAM: Sir, thousands of contract workers are serving in the BSNL. But they have not been paid monthly salary for more than six months. What action is the Government going to take?

ÁÖß ¬ÖÖê¡Öê ÃÖÓ•ÖμÖ ¿ÖÖ´Ö¸üÖ¾Ö: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ˆ®ÆüÖêÓ®Öê Œ¾Öê¿¾Ö®Ö Ûú¸üß²Ö-Ûú¸üß²Ö ×¸ü¯Öß™ü ×ÛúμÖÖ

Æüî… †³Öß •ÖÖê ±úÓ›üËÃÖ Ûúß ¾μÖ¾ÖÃ£ÖÖ ÆüÖê ¸üÆüß Æüî, ˆÃÖ´ÖêÓ ÃÖê Æü´ÖÖ¸üß ¯ÖÆü»Öß priority contract labour Ûêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´ÖêÓ, μÖÖ®Öß Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü •ÖÖê ”ûÖê™ü-”ûÖê™êü contractors ÆüîÓ, ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ¯Öế ÖêÓ™ü ¤êü®Öê Ûúß

¸üÆêüÝÖß…

SHRI SUBHASISH CHAKRABORTY: What is the final report of VRS taken by permanent employees of BSNL and what is the scenario of the payment of wages of the contractual workers of the last 11 months?

ÁÖß ¬ÖÖê¡Öêü ÃÖÓ•ÖμÖ ¿ÖÖ´Ö¸üÖ¾Ö: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ²Öß‹ÃÖ‹®Ö‹»Ö ´ÖêÓ Ûú¸üß²Ö-Ûú¸üß²Ö 78 Æü•ÖÖ¸ü

†Öî̧ ü ‹´Ö™üß‹®Ö‹»Ö ´ÖêÓ »ÖÝÖ³ÖÝÖ ÃÖÖœÍê ŸÖȩ̂ üÆü Æü•ÖÖ¸ü employees ®Öê ¾Öß†Ö¸ü‹ÃÖ Ûêú ×»Ö‹ option
×¤üμÖÖ Æüã†Ö Æüî… ˆÃÖÛúÖ ¯Öæ̧ üÖ finalization 31 •Ö®Ö¾Ö¸üß ÃÖê ¯ÖÆü»Öê ÆüÖê •ÖÖ‹ÝÖÖ †Öî̧ ü Conract Labour Ûêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ ´ÖîÓ®Öê ¯ÖÆü»Öê Æüß •Ö¾ÖÖ²Ö ¤êü ×¤üμÖÖ Æüî…

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Now, Q. No. 266, Shri R.
Vaithilingam, not present. Are there any supplementaries?

Construction of nuclear power plants

*266. SHRI R. VAITHILINGAM: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is considering to speed up construction of nuclear power plants in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that 17 new reactors were in the pipeline of which seven are already under construction; and
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(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): (a) to (d) A Statement is place on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government has accorded administrative approval and financial sanction for 12 new reactors with a capacity of 9000 MW, in addition to the reactors already under construction to speed up nuclear power capacity addition.

(c) There are presently nine (9) reactors under construction and pre-project activities are in progress at the twelve (12) reactors accorded sanction.

(d) The details are as follows:

Project Location & State Capacity (MW)

Projects under Construction

KAPP 3&4 Kakrapar, Gujarat 2x700

RAPP 7&8 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 2X700

KKNPP 3&4 Kudankulam, Tamil Nadu 2X1000

GHAVP1&2 Gorakhpur, Haryana 2x700

PFBR (BHAVINI) Kalpakkam, Tamil Nadu 1x500

Projects accorded sanction (Pre-Project activities in progress)

KKNPP 5&6 Kudankulam, Tamilnadu 2X1000

Chutka-1&2 Chutka, Madhya Pradesh 2X700

Kaiga-5&6 Kaiga, Karnataka 2X700

Mahi Banswara-1&2 Mahi Banswara, Rajasthan 2X700

GHAVP-3&4 Gorakhpur, Haryana 2X700

Mahi Banswara- 3&4 Mahi Banswara, Rajasthan 2X700

ÁÖß ¸üÖ´Ö “Ö®¤üÎ ¯ÖÎÃÖÖ¤ü ×ÃÖÓÆü: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖÖ ×Ûú ×²ÖÆüÖ¸ü ´ÖêÓ

®Ö¾ÖÖ¤üÖ ×•Ö»Öê Ûêú ¸ü•ÖÖî»Öß †Öî̧ ü ²ÖÖÓÛúÖ ´ÖêÓ ®μÖæ×Œ»ÖμÖ¸ü ¯ÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ¯»ÖÖÓ™ü »ÖÝÖÖ®Öê Ûêú •ÖÖê ¯ÖÎÃŸÖÖ¾Ö £Öê, ˆ®ÖÛúß

ÛúμÖÖ ×Ã£Ö×ŸÖ Æüî?
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›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ¾ÖîÃÖê ŸÖÖê ´Öæ»Ö ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ÃÖê ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî,

ŒμÖÖêÓ×Ûú ´Öæ»Ö ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ´ÖêÓ μÖÆü ¯Öæ”ûÖ ÝÖμÖÖ £ÖÖ ×Ûú ÛúÖî®Ö-ÛúÖî®Ö ÃÖê reactors ‡ÃÖ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ

†Öî̧ ü ÛúÖî®Ö-ÛúÖî®Ö ÃÖê ‹êÃÖê ®Ö‹ reactors ÆüîÓ, ×•Ö®ÖÛúÖê ´ÖÖ®μÖŸÖÖ ¯ÖÎ¤üÖ®Ö Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî…

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): If not relevant to the main

question, no need to give the answer.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ×±ú¸ü ³Öß ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖê™êü ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ‡®ÖÛêú ¬μÖÖ®Ö ´ÖêÓ »ÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖÖ ×Ûú

×²ÖÆüÖ¸ü Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÖ±úß ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ÃÖê ¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖ “Ö»Ö ¸üÆüÖ £ÖÖ… ¾ÖÆüÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü Æü´ÖêÓ Ûúã”û ×¤üŒÛúŸÖêÓ †Ö‡ÔÓ, •ÖÖê

ŸÖÛú®ÖßÛúß ®Öê“Ö¸ü Ûúß £ÖßÓ… ˆ¤üÖÆü¸üÞÖ Ûêú ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): It is not pertinent to the main question.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆÃÖ ÃÖÖ‡™ü ÃÖê ¯ÖÖ®Öß Ûúß £ÖÖê›Íß ¤üæ̧ üß £Öß, ×•ÖÃÖÛúß ×¿Ö®ÖÖÜŸÖ Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô

£Öß... But, we are working on it. We are trying to overcome some of those technical problems, technical issues which have come up.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ÃÖ´¯Ö×ŸÖμÖÖ ˆ‡üÛêú: ¬Ö®μÖ¾ÖÖ¤ü, ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ •Öß… ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü 17 ®Ö‹

¯Ö¸ü´ÖÖÞÖã ×¾ÖªãŸÖ ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ²Ö®ÖÖ®Öê Ûúß μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ ¯Ö¸ü ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüß Æüî, ×•Ö®Ö´ÖêÓ 7 ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ…

ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖß ×Ûú ŒμÖÖ ´Ö¬μÖ

¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ³Öß ÛúÖê‡Ô ‹êÃÖê ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ?

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ¾ÖîÃÖê ŸÖÖê ‡ÃÖ ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Ûêú ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖêÓ Æüß μÖÆü •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß

´ÖÖÓÝÖß ÝÖ‡Ô £Öß ×Ûú ×ÛúŸÖ®Öê ÃÖÓμÖÓ¡Ö ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖÖ¬Öß®Ö ÆüîÓ †Öî̧ ü Æü´Ö®Öê ˆÃÖÛúß ÃÖæ“Öß ³Öß ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸ü¾ÖÖ ¤üß

Æüî… ˆÃÖ´ÖêÓ ÃÖê ‹Ûú ¯ÖÎÖê•ÖêŒ™ü ×•ÖÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ´ÖÓ•Öæ̧ üß ¤üß ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî..

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): No, she is asking about Madya

Pradesh, just tell that.

›üÖ. ×•ÖŸÖê®¤üÎ ×ÃÖÓÆü: ¾Öê ¤üÖê reactors “Öã™üÛúÖ, ´Ö¬μÖ ¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ÆüîÓ… †³Öß ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Ûêú ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖêÓ

•ÖÖê •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß †Ö¯ÖÛúÖê ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Æüã‡Ô Æüî, ˆÃÖ ÃÖæ“Öß ´ÖêÓ ¤üÖê reactors ´Ö¬μÖ ¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ´ÖêÓ ÆüîÓ…

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Now, Q. No. 267.

Registration of case by UIDAI regarding Aadhaar data theft

*267. DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO: Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS

AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
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